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4
15:35

2200 m
51.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix De Vire Normandie
Rennpreis: 51.000 € (22.950 12.750 7.140 4.080 2.550 1.020 510)
Breed 5 Class B 51.000. - ridden. - metres 2.200 (G. and P. P.) 22.950, 12.750, 7.140, 4.080, 2.550, 1.020, 510. For years 3, not having won 
25.000. Weight advantage (see General Conditions). 

1
2200

ML: 19,0

60.00

Kev De Jafa
3j. al W (Boccador De Simm - Reine De Vince

Trainer: Willy Michel
Besitzer: W. Michel
Züchter: M. Fabrice Coleman

Pierre-Yves Verva

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    11.480 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.250 €17,8 12.730 €
20.02 Vincennes 4 18,1 2700B Monte 32.000 6,7 J.Y. Ricart Kinder Quick, Kozyr Du Pre, Kontio De Lou
04.02 Vincennes 4 17,8 2700B Monte 36.000 16,0 J.Y. Ricart Kipling Iron, Kingdom Kat, Kozyr Du Pre
21.01 Argentan 1 19,5 2300B Monte 12.000 6,2 J.Y. Ricart Kev De Jafa, Kandy Rose, Krack Desbois
02.01 Vincennes 6 18,3 2200B Monte 32.000 53,0 Th. Dromigny Kimbo Berry, Klemperer, King Stallion
21.12 Argentan 5 19,7 2300B Monte 12.000 10,0 Th. Dromigny Kandissime, Kiffant, Klemperer

2
ML: 84,0

58.00

Kaya Dream
3j. b hors S (Unbridled Charm - Volga Vici)

Trainer: Etienne Dubois
Besitzer: Etienne Dubois
Züchter: M. Etienne Dubois

Alexandre Abrivard

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.880 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.420 €16,6 14.300 €
17.01 Vincennes 3 16,6 2700B Monte 42.000 9,0 E. Raffin Karlita, Kara Mia, Kaya Dream
03.01 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte 32.000 4,8 A. Abrivard Kouba D'Ourville, Kandissime, Kelanie Lorra
15.12 Vincennes 2 16,8 2200B Monte 32.000 7,7 E. Raffin Karlita, Kaya Dream, Kyrielle Des Vaux
13.11 Le Mont-Saint-Mic dis 2675B 12.000 17,3 Etienne Dubois Kalicia Josselyn, Kiss Me Du Ruel, Kisima
20.10 Enghien 7 20,7 2875B 42.000 58,0 Etienne Dubois Katchina De Simm, Kembla, Kinine De Mont

3
ML: 9,0

60.00

Kingdom Kat
3j. b hors H (Captain Sparrow - Tilde)

Trainer: Thomas Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Pommiers
Züchter: Ecurie Des Pommiers

Francois Lagadeuc

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    14.880 €17,6 14.880 €
04.02 Vincennes 2 17,6 2700B Monte 36.000 4,1 A. Lamy Kipling Iron, Kingdom Kat, Kozyr Du Pre
13.01 Vincennes 3 17,9 2700B Monte 42.000 16,0 A. Lamy Kifil De Bussy, Kado Shining, Kingdom Kat

4
ML: 23,0

60.00

Klairon De Tillard
3j. b hors H (Uniclove - Baraka De Tillard)

Trainer: Mansour Krouchi
Besitzer: N. Krouchi
Züchter: Ecurie Chaunion

Guillaume Martin

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.840 € 2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    11.280 €14,9 18.120 €
16.02 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 60.000 29,0 M. Mottier Kifil De Bussy, Kimbo Berry, Killer Victory
18.01 Vincennes 3 17,5 2850B 36.000 4,1 A. Abrivard Katim Du Goutier, Kentucky Wood, Klairon 
13.01 Vincennes 5 14,9 2100A 36.000 14,0 A. Abrivard Kocktail Love, Kalinou Quick, Kendo Jiel
27.12 Vincennes 10 18,6 2850B 50.000 190,0 M. Krouchi Kompostel, Ken Du Pommereux, Karlito
15.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 36.000 54,0 I. Krouchi Kristal Josselyn, Kifil De Bussy, Krafen

5A

ML: 26,0

60.00

Kozyr Du Pre
3j. b hors W (Dreamer Delo - Flore Du Pre)

Trainer: Dominique Lefaucheux
Besitzer: D. Lefaucheux
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Leman Elevage

Clement Frecelle

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    18.000 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    450 €17,6 18.450 €
20.02 Vincennes 2 17,6 2700B Monte 32.000 5,3 A. Angot Kinder Quick, Kozyr Du Pre, Kontio De Lou
04.02 Vincennes 3 17,7 2700B Monte 36.000 7,8 P.Ph. Ploquin Kipling Iron, Kingdom Kat, Kozyr Du Pre
13.01 Vincennes 4 17,9 2700B Monte 42.000 74,0 A. Angot Kifil De Bussy, Kado Shining, Kingdom Kat
02.01 Vincennes 5 18,0 2200B Monte 32.000 106,0 A. Angot Kimbo Berry, Klemperer, King Stallion
13.12 Vincennes 7 20,9 2200B Monte 32.000 68,0 A. Angot Killer For Lova, Konan Jersey, Kado Shining

6
ML: 96,0

60.00

King Stallion
3j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Cara Mia Wood)

Trainer: Tomas Malmqvist
Besitzer: Ecurie Hunter Valley
Züchter: Ecurie Hunter Valley

Adrien Lamy

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    18.880 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €16,0 18.880 €
16.02 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 60.000 7,4 A. Lamy Kifil De Bussy, Kimbo Berry, Killer Victory
19.01 Vincennes 1 16,0 2200B Monte 32.000 4,0 A. Lamy King Stallion, Kondor, Kiffant
02.01 Vincennes 3 16,4 2200B Monte 32.000 2,1 A. Lamy Kimbo Berry, Klemperer, King Stallion
13.12 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte 32.000 2,6 A. Lamy Killer For Lova, Konan Jersey, Kado Shining

7A

ML: 39,0

58.00

Kiara Du Ried
3j. b hors S (Love You - Sophora Du Ried)

Trainer: Dominique Lefaucheux
Besitzer: D. Lefaucheux
Züchter: M. Pierre Meyer

Florian Desmigneux

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    18.880 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.600 €17,2 20.480 €
21.02 Vincennes 1 17,2 2700B Monte 32.000 16,0 B. Rochard Kiara Du Ried, Kristina De Retz, Karina De 
08.02 Vincennes 4 18,8 2700B Monte 36.000 26,0 G. Lenain Kandora Bella, Karina De Bomo, Kyrielle De
23.01 Vincennes 5 17,3 2200B Monte 32.000 47,0 G. Lenain Kelanie Lorraine, Kiss Me Jo Darling, Kando
14.01 Angers 8 20,9 2425B 12.000 A. Lefaucheux Kalmia Perrine, Kiara De Landemer, Kemilla
03.01 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte 32.000 74,0 A. Angot Kouba D'Ourville, Kandissime, Kelanie Lorra

8
ML: 10,0

58.00

Kandora Bella
3j. al S (Prodigious - Doriana Bella)

Trainer: Thomas Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Thomas Levesque
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Camille Levesque

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    20.680 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €16,8 20.680 €
16.02 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 60.000 8,6 C. Levesque Karlita, Kouba D'Ourville, Kaleda Gema
08.02 Vincennes 1 18,0 2700B Monte 36.000 4,6 C. Levesque Kandora Bella, Karina De Bomo, Kyrielle De
23.01 Vincennes 3 16,8 2200B Monte 32.000 14,0 C. Levesque Kelanie Lorraine, Kiss Me Jo Darling, Kando
11.11 Auch dis 2400A 11.000 30,0 V. Cabos Kyrielle D'Albret, Kalinka D'Albret, Kel Diabl
23.10 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2125B 11.000 V. Cabos Khalife Delalande, Kid Parker, Kheops Du V

9
ML: 18,0

60.00

Kinder Quick
3j. b hors H (Saxo De Vandel - Osamina Quick

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Quick Star
Züchter: Ecurie Quick Star

Mathieu Mottier

2023: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    20.760 €17,2 20.760 €
20.02 Vincennes 1 17,2 2700B Monte 32.000 1,8 M. Mottier Kinder Quick, Kozyr Du Pre, Kontio De Lou
22.01 Graignes 1 18,5 2700B 12.000 Cl. Duvaldestin Kinder Quick, Kellou Des Brumes, Kentucky
07.01 Argentan 4 18,6 2300B 12.000 Th. Duvaldestin Kalou La Trigale, Kong, Kapla Devol

10
ML: 18,0

58.00

Kelanie Lorraine
3j. b hors S (Eridan - Union Secrete)

Trainer: Alain Chavatte
Besitzer: G. Louis
Züchter: Mélanie Wisniewski

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    21.880 €15,9 21.880 €
16.02 Vincennes 5 15,9 2175B Monte 60.000 8,1 P.Ph. Ploquin Karlita, Kouba D'Ourville, Kaleda Gema
23.01 Vincennes 1 16,4 2200B Monte 32.000 3,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Kelanie Lorraine, Kiss Me Jo Darling, Kando
03.01 Vincennes 3 16,9 2200B Monte 32.000 35,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Kouba D'Ourville, Kandissime, Kelanie Lorra

Wettstar - Tipp:Kinder Quick (9) - King Stallion (6) - Kingdom Kat (3) - Kelanie Lorraine (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


